

101089617

### U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

**ER SHEET** 

\_\_.\_Y

Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 022830.0011

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of Conveying party(ies):  Stella Interactive, Inc.  Individual(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: University Netcasting, Inc. Street Address: 2185 Faraday Avenue, Suite 100 City: Carlsbad, California 92008  Individual(s) citizenship: Association: General Partnership: Limited Partnership: Corporation-State: Other:  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): (If this document is being filed together with a new document, the executi A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/109,868 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No </li> </ul>	on date is: )  B. Registration No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Adam C. Striegel Brobeck, Phleger & Harrison LLP Spear Street Tower One Market San Francisco, CA 94105	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and trademark registrations involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00</li> <li>☑ Enclosed</li> <li>☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account, referencing Attorney Docket:</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: 02-3950</li> </ul>
	ch may be required by this paper, or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 02-3950.  SE THIS SPACE
Name: Adam C. Striegel  Signature	
	with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Box A	vith required cover sheet information to: Patents and Trademarks Assignments tton, D.C. 20231

FILED No.

In the office of the Secretary of Secre

## State of Delaware

DEC 0 6 1996

## Office of the Secretary of State

D532310

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP OF "UNIVERSITY NETCASTING

INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF AUGUST,

A.D. 1996, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

Edicard J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION

8211154

960346399

2642618 8100

DATE

11-26-96

TRADEMARK REEL: 001926 FRAME: 0476

#### 1393773 out

# CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING STELLA INTERACTIVE, INC. (2 California corporation) INTO UNIVERSITY NETCASTING, INC. (2 Delaware corporation)

'Stella Interactive, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California ("Stella" also "Corporation"),

#### MOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That Stalls was incorporated on the twenty-first day of July, 1994, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of California, the provisions of which permit the merger of a parent corporation organized and existing under the laws of said State into a subsidiary corporation organized and existing under the laws of a different State.

SECOND: Total Stella owns all of the outstanding shares of the Capital Stock, \$.01 par value per share, of University Neumating, Inc., a corporation incorporated on the 6th day of August, 1996, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware ("University"), and having no class of stock outstanding other than said Capital Stock.

THIRD: That Stella, by the following resolutions of in Board of Directors, duly adopted at a special meeting of the members thereof, filed with the minutes of the Board, pursuant to Section 141(f) of the Delaware General Corporation Law on August 23, 1996, determined to, and effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Ownership and Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware does, merge itself into said University:

WHEREAS, this Corporation is the legal and beneficial owner of all of the issued and outstanding shares of Capital Stock, 5.01 par value per share ("University-Stock"), of University Netcasting, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("University"); and

WHEREAS, said University Stock is the only issued and outstanding class of stock of University, and

WHEREAS, this Corporation desires to merge itself into University pursuant to the provisions of Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that, effective upon the filing of an appropriate Cartificate of Ownership and Merger embodying these resolutions with the Secretary of State of Delaware (but subject to the approval of the shareholders of this Corporation), this Corporation merge and it hereby does merge itself into University,

BOWNERS OF THE SECTION OF

TRADEMARK REEL: 001926 FRAME: 0477

which will assume all of the obligations of this Corporation and the separate existence of Stella shall cease and University shall be the surviving corporation (the "Surviving Corporation"); and

RESCLVED, that the terms and conditions of the merger are as follows: Upon the proposed merger becoming effective, each outstanding share of this Corporation's Common Stock, \$.01 par value, issue and outstanding immediately prior thereto shall by virtue of the merger and without any action by this Corporation or University, the holder of such shares or any other person, be converted into and exchanged for 4.623 fully paid and no assessable shares of University Common Stock, par value \$.01 per share, each share of University Common Stock, par value \$.01 per share, of University issued and outstanding immediately prior thereto and held by this Corporation shall, by virtue of the Merger and without any action by Stella, the holder of such shares or any other person, be cancelled and returned to the starus of authorized but unissued shares; and

RESOLVED, that the proposed merger be submitted to the shareholders of this Corporation and that upon receiving the unanimous written consent of such shareholder, the proposed merger shall be approved; and

RESOLVED, that University, as the surviving comporation in the merger, shall notify each stockholder of record of said University within ten days after the effective date of the merger that the merger has become effective; and

RESOLVED, that until successors are duly elected or appointed in accordance with applicable law, the existing directors of University shall be the directors of the Surviving Corporation and the existing officers of University shall be the officers of the Surviving Corporation.

RESOLVED, that from and after the date hereof, the Bylaws of University and Certificate of Incorporation of University shall be the bylaws and certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.

RESOLVED, that the President of this Corporation be and hereby is authorized to make and execute, and the Secretary be and hereby is authorized to attent, a Certificate of Ownership and Merger setting forth a copy of these resolutions providing for the merger of this Corporation into University, and the date of adoption hereof, and to cause the same to be filed with the Sametary of State of the State of Delaware and a certified copy recorded in the office of the Recorder of Decás for the appropriate county and to do all acts and things, whatscever, whether within or without the State of Delaware, which may be in any way necessary or appropriate to effect said merger.

APPROLISES BY BY BY

ند

FCUATH: That the merger has been approved by a majority of the outstanding stock of this (Iorporation entitled to vote thereon by written consent without a meeting in accordance with Sections 603 and 1110 of the California General Corporation Law.

[Remainder of This Page Intentionally Left Blank]

WY LINES : CHER LOSE JOSE JOSE

3.

TRADEMARK REEL: 001926 FRAME: 0479 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Stells has caused its corporate seal to be affixed and this certificate to be signed by Richard Beedon, its President, and David Wogahn, its Secretary, this 27th day of August 1996.

STELLA INTERACTIVE, INC.

By:

Richard Beedon, President

ATTEST:

By:

David Worshin Secretary

BAHSON SSOTOMERS AF

RECORDED: 07/12/1999 REEL: 001926 FRAME: 0480